

COUNTY OF YOLO

ELECTIONS OFFICE

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695 (P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123

> JESSE SALINAS REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

ACE MIN THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Katharine Campos Program Manager (530) 666-8132 02/12/2020

Elections Office to Begin Logic and Accuracy Testing and Vote by Mail Ballot Processing

Woodland, CA – The Yolo County Elections Office will begin logic and accuracy testing of the voting equipment on Thursday February 20, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. This test will be immediately followed by the processing of Vote by Mail ballots. Ballot scanning will continue on an ongoing basis through Election Day when results can be tallied and reported at 8:00 p.m. on March 3rd. The Logic and Accuracy testing alongside the processing of the Vote by Mail ballots will occur at the Yolo County Elections Office located at 625 Court St Suite B05, Woodland, CA 95695.

"The Logic and Accuracy Test (LAT) is a verification process that ensures our voting equipment and software are functioning properly. To promote transparency in elections the LAT process and the scanning of ballots are open to the public," says Jesse Salinas, Yolo County Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters. "We welcome visitors to the Elections Office to observe this process."

Connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: <u>/YoloACE</u>, Instagram: <u>/YoloCoACE</u>, and Twitter: <u>@YoloCoACE</u> to stay informed about events and get live election night results for the upcoming 2020 elections. For more information on crossover voting visit: howtovoteforpresident.sos.ca.gov.

* * *